
MAXIOS

HIS PRINCIPAL WINNERS INCLUDE...

QUILIXIOS (ex. Quilita by Lomitas)
1st Spring Juvenile Hurdle-Gr.1, Leopardstown, by 5½ lengths

1st Triumph Hurdle-Gr.1, Cheltenham, by 3¼ lengths
1st Barberstown Castle Chase-Gr.3, Naas, by 7½ lengths

2nd Limerick Hurdle-Gr.2, Limerick
2nd Fishery Lane Hurdle-Gr.3, Naas

3rd Red Mills Trial Hurdle-Gr.3, Gowran Park

GAELIC WARRIOR (ex. Game Of Legs by Hernando)
1st Arkle Challenge Trophy Novices' Chase-Gr.1, Cheltenham, by 8½ lengths, for Willie

Mullins
1st Faugheen Novice Chase-Gr.1, Limerick, by 5½ lengths

1st Irish Mirror Novice Hurdle-Gr.1, Punchestown, by 10 lengths
1st Bowl Chase-Gr.1, Aintree, by 3 lengths

1st Oaksey Chase-Gr.2, Sandown, by 5 lengths
2nd Ballymore Novices' Hurdle-Gr.1, Cheltenham

2nd Barberstown Castle Novice Chase- Gr.1, Punchestown
2nd The Fred Winter Handicap Hurdle-Gr.3, Cheltenham

1st Liffey Handicap Hurdle (Grade B), by 3¾ lengths

DIAMANTA (ex. Diamantgottin by Fantastic Light)
1st Preis Der Diana-Gr.1, Düsseldorf, by 1¾ lengths
3rd Preis Dusseldorf-L, Düsseldorf, for Markus Klug

WALDERBE (ex. Waldfee by Dai Jen)
1st Premio Grand Premio Del Jockey Club-Gr.2, Milan, for Ralf Rohne

1st Premio Carlo D'alessio-Gr.3, Capannelle, by 2¼ lengths
2nd Dubai Gold Cup-Gr.2, Meydan

2nd Premio Ambrosiano-Gr.3, San Siro

ARAMAX (ex. Aramina By In The Wings)
1st Fred Winter Handicap Hurdle-Gr.3, Cheltenham, by 1 length

CIRONA (ex. Coco Demure by Titus Livius)
1st Prix De La Grote-Gr.3, Parislongchamp, for C Ferland

2nd Prix Saint-Alary-Gr.1, Parislongchamp
2nd Prix Des Reservoirs-Gr.3, Deauville

2nd Criterium Du Languedoc-L, Toulouse
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MOUNT POPA (ex. Mimalia By Silver Hawk)
AUS 1st Sellwood Stakes-Gr.3, Rosehill, for Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes

AUS 1st Randwick City Stakes-L, Randwick
AUS 1st Mornington Cup-L, Mornington, by 2¾ lengths

AUS 2nd Sky High Stakes-Gr.3, Rosehill
AUS 3rd Queen Elizabeth Stakes-Gr.1, Randwick

MASTER OF WINE (ex. Magma by Dubai Destination)
1st Sky High Stakes-Gr.3, Rosehill, by 2¼ lengths

1st Tattersalls Cup-L, Randwick, for M, W & J Hawkes, by 2¼ lengths
3rd The Bart Cummings Handicap-Gr.3, Flemington

3rd Sellwood Stakes-Gr.3, Rosehill

LIBERTY LONDON (ex. Ledicea by Medicean)
1st Fritz Henkel Stiftung-rennen-Gr.3, Dusseldorf, for Waldemar Hickst

1st Dortmund Grand Prix-Gr.3, Dortmund, by 2¾ lengths
1st Dortmunder Grand Prix Trial-L, Dortmund

1st Prix Du Groupe Carrus-L, Clairefontaine
2nd Grosser Preis Der Landeshauptstadt Dusseldorf-L, Dusseldorf

3rd Oettingen Rennen-Gr.2, Baden-Baden

WHYMPER (ex. Wurfspiel By Lomitas)
1st Prix De Maisons-Laffitte Hurdle-Gr.3, Auteuil
1st Prix Roger De Minvielle Chase-L, Compiegne

1st Prix Miror Hurdle-L, Auteuil
2nd Prix Pierre De Lassus Hurdle-Gr.3, Auteuil

3rd Prix Hopper-Gr.3, Compiegne

REALEZA (ex. Royal Dubai by Dashing Blade)
1st Diana Trial-L, Mulheim, for Andreas Wohler

EUCLIDIA (ex. Mathematicienne by Galileo)
1st Prix Panacee-L, Toulouse, for C Ferland, by 3½ lengths

3rd Derby Du Languedoc-L, Toulouse

ELLE MEMORY (ex. Ella Danzig by Roi Danzig)
1st Preis Dusseldorf-L, Dusseldorf, for Peter Schiergen

ECCO (ex. Enjoy The Life by Medicean)
1st Maiden Hurdle, Wincanton, for Paul Nicholls, by 8 lengths

1st Novices' Hurdle, Ascot, by 6 lengths
1st National Hunt Flat Race, Kempton

3rd Supreme Trial Novices' Hurdle-Gr.2, Cheltenham
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DEE CAPO (ex. Walkure by Nathaniel)
1st Beginners Chase, Leopardstown

1st Hurdle Race, Leopardstown
1st National Hunt Flat Race, Galway, by 8½ lengths

1st Maiden Hurdle, Cork, by 6 lengths, for Gordon Elliott
2nd Novice Hurdle-Gr.2, Navan

SUADA (ex. Shiramiyna by Invincible Spirit)
1st BBAG October Auktionsrennen, Dortmund, for Markus Klug

2nd Preis Der Winterkönigin-Gr.3, Baden-baden
3rd Schwarzgold Rennen-Gr.3, Cologne

MYSTIC SUNSHINE (ex. Ma Coeur by Sholokhov)
1st Prix Du Mont Alta, Chantilly, for Andre Fabre

3rd Prix De Lutece-Gr.3, Longchamp
3rd Prix Michel Houyvet-L, Deauville

CONSCIOUS (ex. Champaka by Caerleon)
1st Preis Des Beirates, Hassloch, for Markus Klug

2nd Premo Terme Di Merano-L, Merano
2nd Preis Der Holschbach Immobilien-Gruppe-L, Cologne

WAYATOS (ex. Walayta By Oasis Dream)
1st Prix De La Savonnerie, Deauville, for Carina Fey, by 3 lengths

3rd Prix Du Cercle-L, Deauville

YAXENI (ex. Kithonia by Sadler's Wells)
1st Vintage Tipple Stakes-L, Gowran Park, by 1¼ lengths

1st Oyster Stakes-L, Galway, by 4 lengths
1st Bluebell Stakes-L, Naas

1st Maiden, Cork, for Ger Lyons
2nd Munster Oaks Stakes-Gr.3, Cork
2nd Lenebane Stakes-L, Roscommon

3rd Blue Wind Stakes-Gr.3, Leopardstown
3rd Vintage Tipple Stakes-L, Gowran Park

3rd Noblesse Stakes-L, Cork
3rd Finale Stakes-L, Naas

3rd Bluebell Stakes-L, Naas

UNCHECKABLE (ex. Slatina by Mastercraftsman)
1st Prix Roger Saint-L, Compiegne

1st Prix De Gien Hurdle, Auteuil, for Francois Nicolle, by 8 lengths
1st Prix Canonnier Chase, Compiegne

1st Prix Lycoming, Compiegne
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2nd Prix Solitaire-L, Compiegne

SKY SISTER (ex. Meandra by Dubawi)
1st Maiden, Saint-Cloud, for G Doleuxe, by 1 length

2nd Prix Finlande-L, Longchamp
3rd Prix Des Reservoirs-Gr.3, Deauville

GROUPE STAGE (ex. Good Hope by Seattle Dancer)
1st Juvenile Hurdle, Ludlow, for Alan King, by 3¼ lengths

2nd Scottish Triumph Hurdle-L, Musselburgh

AREA (ex. Atiara by Pivotal)
1st Dortmund Watermann-preis, Dusseldorf, for J Hirschberger

3rd Kronimus Diana-trial-L, Baden-Baden

ELEGANT MAXIMUS (ex. Elle Gala by Galileo)
1st Düsseldorf Fa Rennen, Dusseldorf, for M Klug

3rd Grafenberger Derby Trial-L, Dusseldorf

JACAMAR (ex. Juvena by Plantini)
1st Maiden Hurdle, Wincanton, for Milton Harris, by 1½ lengths

1st Novices' Hurdle, Newton Abbot, by 10 lengths
3rd "Rising Stars" Novices' Chase-Gr.2, Wincanton

ALKUIN (ex. Almerita by Medicean)
1st Prix De La Villette, Longchamp, for W Hickst, by 5 lengths

1st Prix De Champoleux, Chantilly, by 3 lengths
1st Prix Des Weppes, Le Croise-Laroche

3rd Italian St Leger-Gr.3, San Siro

WILD MAX (ex. Wildfahrte by Mark Of Esteem)
1st Maiden Hurdle, Taunton, Paul Nicholls, by 2¼ lengths

1st Novices' Chase, Newton Abbot, by 15 lengths
1st Novices' Chase, Newton Abbot, by 13 lengths

1st Novices' Hurdle, Taunton, by 3½ lengths
1st Preis Des Dortmunder Rennvereins, Dortmund, for Andreas Wohler

1st Kurd V Lenthe-Erinnerungsrennen, Hannover, By 1¼ lengths
3rd Preis Des Winterfavoriten-Gr.3, Cologne

NAYALA (ex. Ninfea by Selkirk)
1st Jahre Düsseldorfer Reiter Und Rennverein Rennen, Düsseldorf, for Andreas Wohler

1st Preis Der Vgh Vertretung Tim Albers, Hannover
3rd Grosser Preis Der Metallbau Burckhardt Gmbh-L, Hannover

TAX FOR MAX (ex. Tomato Finish By Starborough)
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1st Conditions Race, Hanover, For Henk Grewe
1st Maiden Hurdle, Punchestown, by 3½ lengths

1st William Hill Epic Value Hurdle, Punchestown, by 7½ lengths
1st Beginners Chase, Wexford, by 4½ lengths

2nd Winning Fair Juvenile Hurdle-Gr.3, Fairyhouse, for Willie Mullins

ZAFANIA (ex. Zaphira by Big Shuffle)
1st Mares Maiden Hurdle, Kilbeggan, by 2 lengths, for John Mcconnell

1st Coupe Des 3 Ans, Lyon Parilly
1st Prix Albert Schweitzer, Strasbourg

1st Prix De L'europe, Strasbourg, by 2 Lengths
3rd Oaks d'Italia-Gr.2, San Siro

HARRY (ex. Ajdo by Doyen)
1st Rix Gacko Hurdle, Auteuil, For Noel George & Amande Zetterholm, by 2½ lengths

2nd Prix Count Schomberg Hurdle-L, Auteuil

STAR MAX (ex. Startissima by Green Tune)
1st Maiden Hurdle, Gowran Park, for Joseph O'Brien

1st Novice Hurdle, Limerick
1st Beginners Chase, Fairyhouse

1st Preis Der Galopprenbahn Dortmund-Wambel, Dortmund, for M Klug, by 5 lengths
1st Loewen-Diamanten Rennen, Düsseldorf

SASHENKA (ex. Sarabia By One Cool Cat)
1st Maiden Hurdle, Hereford, for Michael Scudamore, by 4 lengths

1st Maiden, Lingfield, for Sylvester Kirk, by 1 length

FOXBORO (ex. Fair Breeze by Silvano)
1st Prix Marc Boudot Hurdle, Moulins, for M Seror

1st Prix Linkt Hurdle, Strasbourg, for P Schiergen, by 6 lengths

ISOLATE (ex. Unaided by Dansili)
1st Novices' Hurdle, Taunton, for Alan King, by 3½ lengths

1st Novices' Hurdle, Leicester, by 7 lengths

UCANAVER (ex. Purely By Chance by Galileo)
1st National Hunt Flat Race, Fontwell, for Anthony Honeyball, by 20 lengths

1st Mares' Novices' Hurdle, Worcester, by 7½ lengths
1st Mares' Novices' Hurdle, Ffos Las

CHASING FIRE (ex. Kahara by Sadler's Wells)
1st 4yo Geldings Maiden Point-to-Point, Tattersalls, for Denis Murphy, by 6 lengths

1st National Hunt Flat Race, Wetherby, for Olly Murphy, by 2 lengths
1st Maiden Hurdle, Market Rasen, by 16 lengths
1st Novices' Hurdle, Market Rasen, by 16 lengths
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1st Novices' Hurdle, Sandown, by 6 lengths
1st Novices' Chase, Uttoxeter, by 1 length

FLAT TO THE MAX (ex. Another Name by Giant's Causeway)
1st Maiden Hurdle, Gowran Park, for Gordon Elliott, by 2½ lengths

1st Maiden, Navan, for Ger Lyons, by 3¾ lengths

CONSTRUCT (ex. Airfield by Dansili)
1st Maiden Hurdle, Downpatrick, for John McConnell, by 3½ lengths

1st Novice Hurdle, Sligo, by 3 lengths

ALTOBELLI (ex. Atiana by Samum)
1st National Hunt Flat Race, Exeter, for Harry Fry, by 5½ lengths

1st Maiden Hurdle, Ffos Las, by 1¾ lengths
1st Novices' Hurdle, Carlisle, by 25 lengths

THE MEDIATOR (ex. All About Love by Winged Love)
1st National Hunt Flat Race, Down Royal, for Gordon Elliott, by 8 lengths

ROCK LEGEND (ex. Moraine by Rainbow Quest)
1st Novices' Hurdle, Newcastle, for Dan Skelton, by 7 lengths

KAMAXOS (ex. Kamellata by Pomellato)
1st Maiden Hurdle, Market Rasen, for Roger Teal, by 18 lengths

COUPE DE GOLD (ex. Astroglia by Montjeu)
1st Maiden Hurdle, Catterick, for David Thompson

GLOBAL FREEDOM (ex. Modesty's Way by Giant's Causeway)
1st Gladstone Hurdle Stakes, Far Hills, for Gordon Elliott, by 2¾ lengths

MAXIM (ex. Olive Danon by Dylan Thomas)
1st Prix Marc Boudot Hurdle, Fontainebleau, for G Leenders

RIGHTSOTOM (ex. Riviere Diamont by Oratorio)
1st Maiden Hurdle, Cork, for Thomas Mullins, by 8½ lengths

COOLTOBECARELESS (IRE) (ex. Honours Stride by Red Ransom)
1st 4YO Geldings Maiden Point-to-Point, Lisronagh, for Colin Bowe

SMOKEHOUSE (IRE) (ex. Crystal Pearl by Beat Hollow)
1st 4YO Maiden Point-to-Point, Belclare, for Andy Slattery

MANLAGA (IRE) (ex. Tornada by Ballingarry)
1st Prix Auricula (3YO Hurdle), Auteuil, by 3 lengths, for Marcel Rolland
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I'M SLIPPY (IRE) (ex. Molly's Affair by King's Theatre)
1st George Mernagh Memorial Sales Bumper, Fairyhouse, for Robert Tyner

MAX'D OUT (IRE) (ex. Max's Flame by Fame And Glory)
1st 4YO Maiden Point-to-Point, Loughanmore, for Matthew Flynn O'Connor, by 6½

lengths

DOUBLE THE DANCE (IRE) (ex. Drive On Kate by Milan)
1st 4YO Geldings Maiden Point-to-Point, Tullaherin, for Ian Power

MIDNIGHT JET (IRE) (ex. Ballinderry Moth by Yeats)
1st NH Flat Race, Killarney, for Sam Curling

INISHBOFFIN (IRE) (ex. Kendon by Yeats)
1st 4YO Geldings Maiden Point-to-Point, Dawstown, for Sam Curling
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